community development project and the challenges faced, especially in Lagos State where there are 

many abandoned projects and community development associations. The study adopted a descriptive 

design to have a full perspective. Data was collected through close ended questionnaires from 10 

Community Development Association (CDA) members. Two hundred and eight (208) respondents were 

selected through a purposive sampling technique to ensure community members are selected from rural 

and sub-urban CDAs in seven local governments out of the twenty local governments in Lagos State 

and the data were analyzed with frequency and chi square tests.

[...]

is abandoned projects occasioned mainly by the depletion of projects funds caused by corrupting 

tendencies of actors and stakeholders. 

3. Methodology 

The study adopted a descriptive research design to obtain adequate information from the concerned 

Community Development Association (CDA) members in Lagos State. Two hundred and eight (208) 

respondents were selected from 10 CDAs through a random sampling technique among the 639 CDA 

members in Lagos State. The chosen CDAs are in rural and sub-urban parts of Lagos State and they cut 

across seven Local Government Areas (LGA) out of the twenty LGAs in Lagos state.